
COST ACCOUNTING 

451-00 789-00 



Cost Accounting 

English Edition and Practical Problems Also Available 

With Best Compliments From 
RAM PRASAD & SONS 



alr faar, zAfzur s, -1 
1: 0755-2533389, 2744389 

e-mail :rpsbhopal@gmail.com 

Neither this book nor any part may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronicor mechanical, including photocopying, microfilming and recording or by any information storage and retrival system without permission in writing from the publisher. Breach of this condition is liable for legal action. 

Note: Due care and diligence has been taken while editing and printing the book, neither the author nor the publisher of 
the book hold any responsibility for any mistake that nay have inadvertently crept in. 

ISBN :978-93-85589-43-0 

yEi : IE 3ÍHHe A. f., IT, . :9893400201 



1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

faqy-yày 

(Introduction) 

(Elements of Cost and their Classification) 

(Accounting for Materials) 

(Accounting for Labour) 

(Unit Costing) 

(Accounting for Overheads and Machine Hour Rate) 

(Contract Account) 

(Operating Costing) 

(Process Cost Account) 

(Reconciliation of Cost and Financial Accounting Profit) 

(Concept of Marginal Costing) 

(Standard Costing and Variance Analysis) 

1 

24 

40 

116 

176 f 

257 

321 

383 

410 

488 

.523 

.578 



Entrepreneurship Development 

Women Empowerment 

Corporate Accounting 

Cost Accounting 

Principles of Statistics 

B.K.Agrawal 

Mahesh Agarwal 

Mahesh Agarwal & Madan Mohan Chouksey 

Mahesh Agarwal and D.P. Shul.!s 

IG-462 001 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

