गळ्या शिक्षा मिति के

अरपी युनीफाइड

# 

COST ACCOUNTING

द्वितीय वर्ष

डॉ. महेश अग्रवाल । डॉ. मदन मोहन चौकसे

राम प्रसाद एण्ड संस



## परिव्यय लेखांकन

#### **Cost Accounting**

राष्ट्रीय शिक्षा नीति, द्वितीय वर्ष पाठ्यक्रमानुसार, केन्द्रीय अध्ययन मण्डल द्वारा अनुशंसित पाठ्य पुस्तक

**English Edition and Practical Problems Also Available** 

With Best Compliments From RAM PRASAD & SONS

लेखक डॉ. महेश अग्रवाल प्राध्यापक, वाणिज्य विभाग शासकीय माखनलाल चतुर्वेदी कन्या महाविद्यालय, खण्डवा

डॉ. मदन मोहन चौकसे प्राध्यापक, वाणिज्य विभाग शासकीय स्वशासी कन्या स्नातकोत्तर उत्कृष्टता महाविद्यालय, सागर



राम प्रसाद एण्ड संस

राम प्रसाद एण्ड संस बाल विहार, हमीदिया रोड, भोपाल-1

फोन : 0755-2533389, 2744389 e-mail : rpsbhopal@gmail.com

पंजी. कार्या. : ई. 6/10 अरेरा कालोनी, भोपाल

Neither this book nor any part may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, microfilming and recording or by any information storage and retrival system without permission in writing from the publisher. Breach of this condition is liable for legal action.

Note: Due care and diligence has been taken while editing and printing the book, neither the author nor the publisher of the book hold any responsibility for any mistake that may have inadvertently crept in.

ISBN: 978-93-85589-43-0

© सुरक्षित

मूल्य : पाँच सौ पच्चीस रूपये मात्र (525.00)

मुद्रक : शब्द ऑफसेट प्रा. लि., भोपाल, मो. : 9893400201

#### विषय-सूची

अध्याय	•	पृष्ठ	
1.	विषय-प्रवेश	1	
	(Introduction)		
2.	लागत के तत्व एवं उनका वर्गीकरण	. 24	
	(Elements of Cost and their Classification)		-
3.	सामग्री के लिये लेखांकन	. 40	1
	(Accounting for Materials)		
4.	श्रम के लिये लेखांकन	116	
	(Accounting for Labour)		
5.	इकाई लागत लेखांकन	176 -	T
	(Unit Costing)		17
6.	उपरिव्ययों के लिये लेखांकन एवं मशीन घण्टा दर	257 -	-
	(Accounting for Overheads and Machine Hour Rate)		
7.	ठेका खाता	321	711
÷	(Contract Account)		1
8.	परिचालन लागत लेखांकन	. 383	
	(Operating Costing)		
9.	विधि लागत लेखे	. 410	7
	(Process Cost Account)		1
10.	लागत एवं वित्तीय लेखों के लाभ का समाधान	.488	
	(Reconciliation of Cost and Financial Accounting Profit)		
11.	सीमान्त लागत की अवधारणा	523	7
	(Concept of Marginal Costing)		
12.	प्रमाप लागत तथा विचरण विश्लेषण	578	
	(Standard Costing and Variance Analysis)		

### राष्ट्रीय शिक्षा नीति के पाठ्यक्रमानुसार

#### वाणिज्य विषय के हमारे प्रकाशन द्वितीय वर्ष हेतु

उद्यमिता विकास

बी.के. अग्रवाल

**Entrepreneurship Development** 

B.K. Agrawal

महिला सशक्तिकरण

Women Empowerment

निगमीय लेखांकन

महेश अग्रवाल

Corporate Accounting

Mahesh Agarwal

परिव्यय लेखांकन

महेश अग्रवाल एवं मदन मोहन चौकसे

**Cost Accounting** 

Mahesh Agarwal & Madan Mohan Chouksey

सांख्यिकी के सिद्धांत

महेश अग्रवाल एवं डी.पी. शुक्ला

Principles of Statistics

Mahesh Agarwal and D.P. Shukla

प्रबंध के सिद्धांत

बी.के. अग्रवाल

व्यावहारिक अर्थशास्त्र

निगमीय विधि

वित्तीय बाजार परिचालन



राम प्रसाद एण्ड संस भोपाल-४६२ ००१